



KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION
1	RU0800113	Trivet, WD-21A	20	RU0020246	Water Drawer
2	RU2130104	Pan, WD-21A	21	RU403K102	Thermostat, °F
3	RU0020451	Drawer Assembly	n/s	RU402K172	Digital Thermometer Kit
4	RU210K195	Bearing Kit	22	RU050K125	Lock Lever Kit, Left Side
5	NLA	Cover, WD-21A		RU050K124	Lock Lever Kit, Right Side
6	RU4030172	Heating Element, 230V, WD-21A	23	RU0500783	Face Plate, WD-21A
7	NLA	Base Plate, WD-21A	24	RU2100106	Handle
8	NLA	Inner Liner Weldment, WD-21A	25	RU0400251	Strain Relief
9	NLA	Bracket Heater Retainer	n/s	RU0700504	Wire Set
10	RU210K230	Bumper, Leg Kit	A	RU308P133	Screw, #8-32x1/4"
11	RU0700463	Power Cord, NEMA 5-15P	B	RU300P108	Tube Clip
	RU0700453	Power Cord, CEE 7/7	C	RU308P124	Screw, #8-32x1/2"
12	RU4030291	High Limit Thermostat	D	RU308P143	Nut, #8-32
13	RU4060304	Terminal Block	n/s	RU300P107	Tube Clip
14	NLA	Control Panel, WD-21A	F	RU306P123	Screw, #6-32x7/8"
15	RU1000925	Label, Control Panel	G	RU300P104	Tube Clip
16	RU4010151	Rocker Switch, 120V	H	RU306P104	Screw, #6-32x1/4"
	RU4010137	Rocker Switch, 230V	n/s	RU4050163	Probe Assemble
17	RU2100110	Thermostat Knob, °F			
18	RU4060323	Indicator Light, Amber, 120V			
	RU4060229	Indicator Light, Amber, 230V			
19	RU0500105	Splash Baffle			